
Report Number:  Building 2020‐09
Date: October 7, 2020
Subject: September 2020 Building Report

Number of Permits and Construction  Value

Permit Type Permits Issued  Prior Months Year Total
Cancelled 
Permits

 Monthly 
Construction Value 

 Prior Months 
Construction 

Value 

 Less Cancelled 
Construction 

Values 

 Jan-Sept 2020 
Construction 

Values 

 Jan-Sept 2019 
Construction 

Values 

Single Family Residence ‐$   ‐$  
Ward 1 6 48 54 3,250,000.00$            24,725,000.00$     ‐$   27,975,000.00$    15,255,250.00$     
Ward 2 0 2 2 ‐$    1,580,000.00$       ‐$   1,580,000.00$       2,666,000.00$       
Ward 3 2 13 15 1,110,000.00$            11,154,000.00$     ‐$   12,264,000.00$    5,960,975.00$       
Ward 4 0 0 0 ‐$    ‐$   ‐$   ‐$   ‐$  
Multiple Residential  0 0 0 ‐$    ‐$   ‐$   ‐$   14,000,000.00$     
Addition/Sunrooms 7 15 22 800,000.00$                1,447,650.00$       ‐$   2,247,650.00$       2,165,000.00$       
Garages/Carports 6 17 23 355,000.00$                477,102.00$           ‐$   832,102.00$          1,289,500.00$       
Decks/Porches 2 15 17 26,500.00$                  194,000.00$           ‐$   220,500.00$          185,350.00$           
Fences/Pools 8 57 65 270,000.00$                901,500.00$           ‐$   1,171,500.00$       958,600.00$           
Demolition 0 6 6 ‐$    65,000.00$             ‐$   65,000.00$            140,000.00$           
House Raising 0 1 1 ‐$    20,000.00$             ‐$   20,000.00$            245,000.00$           
Pole Barns 2 29 31 232,000.00$                2,309,000.00$       ‐$   2,541,000.00$       2,055,200.00$       
Commercial/Industrial 1 6 7 266,000.00$                16,179,400.00$     ‐$   16,445,400.00$    2,700,000.00$       
Miscellaneous 5 10 15 37,000.00$                  175,000.00$           ‐$   212,000.00$          624,700.00$           
Shed 4 7 11 29,800.00$                  111,700.00$           ‐$   141,500.00$          132,000.00$           
Roof 1 11 12 25,000.00$                  342,000.00$           ‐$   367,000.00$          216,000.00$           
Septic System 2 11 13 70,000.00$                  270,000.00$           ‐$   340,000.00$          245,000.00$           
Sign 0 11 11 ‐$    29,100.00$             ‐$   29,100.00$            92,300.00$             
Green Houses/Winery 0 0 0 ‐$    ‐$                          ‐$   ‐$   ‐$  
Renovations 5 6 11 454,000.00$                495,000.00$           ‐$   949,000.00$          491,500.00$           
Additions/Renovation‐Commercial/Industrial/Instit 0 12 12 ‐$    4,737,500.00$       ‐$   4,737,500.00$       1,493,000.00$       
Plumbing only 0 3 3 ‐$    55,000.00$             ‐$   55,000.00$            ‐$  
Demolition Out Buildings 1 1 2 1,000.00$   5,000.00$               ‐$   6,000.00$               8,000.00$               
Total Permits/Construction Value 52 281 333 0 6,926,300.00$            65,272,952.00$     ‐$   72,199,252.00$    50,923,375.00$     

Permit Fee Totals Monthly Totals Year To Date
67,979.00$                  753,665.00$          

Monthly Total 44,739.64$          ‐$    ‐$  
Yearly Total 412,175.72$       ‐$    25,998.00$            
Previous Year Total 319,404.20$       4,204.80$   238,530.27$          

Development Charges
Charged ‐ SFR
Charged ‐ Com/Ind/Inst
Waived ‐ SFR
Waived ‐ Com/Ind/Inst



Monthly Building Permit Totals

Permit Categories   January     February    March     April     May     June     July     August     September     October     November     December     Total  
Cancelled 
Permits Year Total

Single Family Residence
Ward 1 9 12 5 5 5 4 8 0 6 0 54 54
Ward 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2
Ward 3 0 0 2 1 2 4 3 1 2 15 15
Ward 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Multiple Residential  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Addition/Sunrooms 2 0 2 1 0 2 6 2 7 22 22
Garages/Carports 2 1 3 1 0 2 4 4 6 23 23
Decks/Porches 0 0 0 0 5 1 6 3 2 17 17
Fences/Pools 0 1 6 1 11 9 20 9 8 65 65
Demolition 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 6 6
House Raising 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
Pole Barns 0 0 4 5 5 4 4 7 2 31 31
Commercial/Industrial 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 3 1 7 7
Miscellaneous 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 4 5 15 15
Shed 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 4 11 11
Roof 0 0 1 0 1 2 4 3 1 12 12
Septic System 0 1 1 1 4 1 2 1 2 13 13
Sign 0 0 1 0 0 6 2 2 0 11 11
Green Houses/Winery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Renovations 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 0 5 11 11
Additions/Renovation‐Commercial/Industrial/Institutional 4 0 4 0 1 2 1 0 0 12 12
Plumbing only 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 3
Demolition Out Buildings 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2
Total 21 18 31 17 40 40 71 43 52 0 0 0 333 0 333



Monthly Permit Fee Totals

Permit Categories   January     February     March     April     May     June     July     August     September     October     November     December     Total  
 Cancelled 
Permits   Year Total 

Single Family Residence 25,213.15$     33,093.30$   20,452.06$       22,147.55$   23,652.60$   21,934.65$   50,354.00$   2,077.00$      23,208.55$        222,132.86$   ‐$               222,132.86$  
Single Family Residence‐Plumbing 5,400.00$        7,200.00$      4,200.00$         3,600.00$      4,200.00$      4,800.00$      7,800.00$      600.00$         4,800.00$           42,600.00$      ‐$               42,600.00$     
Single Family Residence‐Septic ‐$                  ‐$                700.00$            700.00$         1,400.00$      1,400.00$      3,500.00$      ‐$                700.00$              8,400.00$        ‐$               8,400.00$       
Multiple Residential ‐$                  ‐$                ‐$                   ‐$                ‐$                ‐$                ‐$                ‐$                ‐$                     ‐$                  ‐$               ‐$                 
Additions/Sunrooms 1,770.00$        100.00$         576.80$            4,224.00$      ‐$                683.46$         5,652.20$      1,026.00$      5,075.39$           19,107.85$      ‐$               19,107.85$     
Garages/Carports 304.00$           247.50$         414.40$            135.00$         ‐$                664.45$         473.60$         598.00$         2,076.00$           4,912.95$        ‐$               4,912.95$       
Decks/Porches ‐$                  ‐$                ‐$                   ‐$                ‐$                100.00$         649.75$         331.25$         265.00$              1,346.00$        ‐$               1,346.00$       
Fences/Pools ‐$                  60.00$           360.00$            60.00$           700.00$         760.00$         1,420.00$      800.00$         600.00$              4,760.00$        ‐$               4,760.00$       
Demolition 200.00$           100.00$         100.00$            ‐$                100.00$         ‐$                100.00$         ‐$                ‐$                     600.00$           ‐$               600.00$          
House Raising ‐$                  ‐$                ‐$                   ‐$                ‐$                ‐$                ‐$                200.00$         ‐$                     200.00$           ‐$               200.00$          
Pole Barns ‐$                  ‐$                2,333.60$         2,866.60$      1,420.40$      1,152.20$      1,971.20$      2,013.60$      1,634.40$           13,392.00$      ‐$               13,392.00$     
Commercial/Industrial ‐$                  ‐$                3,976.00$         ‐$                ‐$                12,810.00$   8,550.00$      30,723.62$   820.80$              56,880.42$      ‐$               56,880.42$     
Miscellaneous ‐$                  ‐$                ‐$                   100.00$         400.00$         200.00$         400.00$         650.00$         950.00$              2,700.00$        ‐$               2,700.00$       
Shed 100.00$           ‐$                ‐$                   ‐$                200.00$         ‐$                200.00$         200.00$         300.00$              1,000.00$        ‐$               1,000.00$       
Roof ‐$                  ‐$                100.00$            ‐$                100.00$         600.00$         400.00$         300.00$         100.00$              1,600.00$        ‐$               1,600.00$       
Septic System ‐$                  700.00$         700.00$            700.00$         2,200.00$      700.00$         1,400.00$      700.00$         1,400.00$           8,500.00$        ‐$               8,500.00$       
Sign ‐$                  ‐$                100.00$            ‐$                ‐$                150.00$         200.00$         100.00$         ‐$                     550.00$           ‐$               550.00$          
Green Houses/Winery ‐$                  ‐$                ‐$                   ‐$                ‐$                ‐$                ‐$                ‐$                ‐$                     ‐$                  ‐$               ‐$                 
Renovations ‐$                  ‐$                ‐$                   912.28$         100.00$         1,437.64$      999.00$         ‐$                2,709.50$           6,158.42$        ‐$               6,158.42$       
Additions/Renovation‐Commercial/Industrial/Institutional 11,591.60$     ‐$                3,439.62$         ‐$                644.00$         960.00$         100.00$         ‐$                ‐$                     16,735.22$      ‐$               16,735.22$     
Plumbing only 150.00$           100.00$         ‐$                   ‐$                ‐$                ‐$                ‐$                150.00$         ‐$                     400.00$           ‐$               400.00$          
Demolition Out Buildings ‐$                  100.00$         ‐$                   ‐$                ‐$                ‐$                ‐$                ‐$                100.00$              200.00$           ‐$               200.00$          
Total 44,728.75$     41,700.80$   37,452.48$      35,445.43$   35,117.00$   48,352.40$   84,169.75$   40,469.47$   44,739.64$        ‐$                 ‐$                 ‐$                412,175.72$   ‐$               412,175.72$  



Monthly Construction Value Total

Permit Categories   January     February     March     April     May     June     July     August     September     October     November     December     Total  
 Cancelled 
Permits   Year Total

Single Family Residence
Ward 1 4,459,000.00$   5,771,000.00$   2,706,000.00$    2,634,000.00$    2,628,000.00$   2,050,000.00$    4,477,000.00$            ‐$                       3,250,000.00$    27,975,000.00$    ‐$                    27,975,000.00$   
Ward 2 ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                     1,580,000.00$            ‐$                       ‐$                     1,580,000.00$      ‐$                    1,580,000.00$     
Ward 3 ‐$                     ‐$                     1,410,000.00$    1,650,000.00$    1,658,000.00$   2,420,000.00$    3,501,000.00$            515,000.00$         1,110,000.00$    12,264,000.00$    ‐$                    12,264,000.00$   
Ward 4 ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                             ‐$                       ‐$                     ‐$                        ‐$                    ‐$                       
Multiple Residential ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                             ‐$                       ‐$                     ‐$                        ‐$                    ‐$                       
Additions/Sunrooms 145,000.00$       12,000.00$         140,000.00$       650.00$               ‐$                     120,000.00$       880,000.00$               150,000.00$         800,000.00$       2,247,650.00$      ‐$                    2,247,650.00$     
Garages/Carports 100,000.00$       60,000.00$         102.00$               28,000.00$         ‐$                     102,000.00$       83,000.00$                 104,000.00$         355,000.00$       832,102.00$         ‐$                    832,102.00$        
Decks/Porches ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                     40,000.00$         5,000.00$            102,000.00$               47,000.00$           26,500.00$         220,500.00$         ‐$                    220,500.00$        
Fences/Pools ‐$                     1,000.00$           161,000.00$       35,000.00$         69,500.00$         146,000.00$       312,000.00$               177,000.00$         270,000.00$       1,171,500.00$      ‐$                    1,171,500.00$     
Demolition 25,000.00$         5,000.00$           5,000.00$            ‐$                     10,000.00$         ‐$                     20,000.00$                 ‐$                       ‐$                     65,000.00$            ‐$                    65,000.00$           
House Raising ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                             20,000.00$           ‐$                     20,000.00$            ‐$                    20,000.00$           
Pole Barns ‐$                     ‐$                     577,000.00$       744,000.00$       203,000.00$       205,000.00$       270,000.00$               310,000.00$         232,000.00$       2,541,000.00$      ‐$                    2,541,000.00$     
Commercial/Industrial ‐$                     ‐$                     1,302,400.00$    ‐$                     ‐$                     2,960,000.00$    2,775,000.00$            9,142,000.00$      266,000.00$       16,445,400.00$    ‐$                    16,445,400.00$   
Miscellaneous ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                     15,000.00$         25,000.00$         10,000.00$         55,000.00$                 70,000.00$           37,000.00$         212,000.00$         ‐$                    212,000.00$        
Shed 35,000.00$         ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                     26,700.00$         ‐$                     20,000.00$                 30,000.00$           29,800.00$         141,500.00$         ‐$                    141,500.00$        
Roof ‐$                     ‐$                     10,000.00$         ‐$                     15,000.00$         65,000.00$         67,000.00$                 185,000.00$         25,000.00$         367,000.00$         ‐$                    367,000.00$        
Septic System ‐$                     25,000.00$         35,000.00$         25,000.00$         75,000.00$         25,000.00$         50,000.00$                 35,000.00$           70,000.00$         340,000.00$         ‐$                    340,000.00$        
Sign ‐$                     ‐$                     2,500.00$            ‐$                     ‐$                     600.00$               25,000.00$                 1,000.00$              ‐$                     29,100.00$            ‐$                    29,100.00$           
Green Houses/Winery ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                             ‐$                       ‐$                     ‐$                        ‐$                    ‐$                       
Renovations ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                     100,000.00$       100,000.00$       200,000.00$       95,000.00$                 ‐$                       454,000.00$       949,000.00$         ‐$                    949,000.00$        
Additions/Renovation‐Commercial/Industrial/Institutional 3,570,000.00$   ‐$                     877,000.00$       ‐$                     210,000.00$       67,500.00$         13,000.00$                 ‐$                       ‐$                     4,737,500.00$      ‐$                    4,737,500.00$     
Plumbing only 15,000.00$         15,000.00$         ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                             25,000.00$           ‐$                     55,000.00$            ‐$                    55,000.00$           
Demolition Out Buildings ‐$                     5,000.00$           ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                             ‐$                       1,000.00$            6,000.00$              ‐$                    6,000.00$             
Total 8,349,000.00$   5,894,000.00$   7,226,002.00$   5,231,650.00$   5,060,200.00$   8,376,100.00$   14,325,000.00$         10,811,000.00$   6,926,300.00$   ‐$                        ‐$                       ‐$                       72,199,252.00$   ‐$                   72,199,252.00$  


